Jan. 18. 2005 10:27AM (740) AGN= 1319-30-722-019

12/05/2006 11:18 AM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PAMELA BOOTH

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 0F 5 Fee: 18.00

BK-1206 PG- 1283 RPTT:

W. ALDI



OUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this

day of October 18th

2006

by first party, Grantor,

Norman E. Booth

Norman J. Booth

whose post office address is

7561 Keith Circle La Palma, CA., 90623 2950 Longspur Drive Fullerton, CA., 92835

to second party, Grantee,

Martin Booth

whose post office address is

6045 Jeffrey Mark Street, Cypress, CA., 90630

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

Dollars (\$ 0.00

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in to wil: the County of **Douglas** . State of

C 1992-2001 Made B-Z Products, Inc. s product does not constitute the readming of legal advice or corvices. This product is inte d for informational use only and is not a supetitute for legal advice. State laws very, so consult an accoracy on all legal matters. This product was not accessarily prepared by a person flor

	c_{n} = e_{n} .
The state of the s	norman & Basth
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party NORMAN E. BOOTH
rint name of Witness	Print game of First Party
	Moment Doors
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
	Norman Booth
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Brown at Color 2	
County of Clark of	
State of California County of Oxtonge On Oct 18th ook before me, Ja appeared Northan Edgas Boot sersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	MINI PATEL
ippeared Northan Edeal Root	n and Norman Tean Broth
sersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the nerson(s) whose
tame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	scknowledged to me that ke/sbe/they executed the
sine in Ms/ngt/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	it by bis/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the
erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	only acted executed the insprement
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	on(a) notes, everyther are marriality
1	\ / / /
Jenning Wales	\ / /
Ignature of Notary	
	Affiant Known Produced II
	Type of ID Colore Dove
	(Seal)
(ate of	
two or	
County of	
county of before me,	
County of before me,	
ounty of before me, opeared seconally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
county of before me, ppeared creament to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	l acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed the
ounty of before me, ppeared secondly known to me (or proved to me on the basis sme(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
but before me, ppeared present to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and time in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
but before me, ppeared present to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and time in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	l acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
ounty of peared present to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and the pason(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
county of before me, ppeared property to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person to the person hand and official seal.	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
county of Du before me, ppeared ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and tha erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the perso VITNESS my hand and official seal.	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
county of before me, ppeared property to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person to the person hand and official seal.	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the state of the distribution of the instrument the on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
county of before me, ppeared property to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person to the person hand and official seal.	I acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the on(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID
county of before me, pepeared seconally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID
ounty of graph before me, opeared presently known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the perse TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced III Type of ID
county of before me, pepeared seconally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID
county of before me, pepeared seconally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID
county of before me, pepeared seconally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID
County of	AffiantKnownProduced ID
before me, ppeared property before me, ppeared property before me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person the person that the person is my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID(Seal)
before me, ppeared property before me, ppeared property before me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person the person that the person is my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID(Seal)
before me, ppeared property before me, ppeared property before me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person the person that the person is my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID(Seal)
before me, peared presently known to me (or proved to me on the basis pune(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha ason(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the perse TTNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID(Seal) Signature of Preparer Print Name of Preparer
pounty of the peared p	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID(Seal)
before me, opeared presently known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that arson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persent ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature of Notary	AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID Signature of Preparer Address of Preparer Address of Preparer
before me, peared resonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha reson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the perso ITNESS my hand and official seal.	Affiant Known Produced II Type of ID (Seal Signature of Preparer Address of Preparer

EXHIBIT "A"

(32)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 32 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 101 through 120 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 118 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-722-019

BK- 1206 PG- 1285 0690059 Page: 3 Of 5 12/05/2006

R.P.T.T., \$13,75	Α.
THE RIDGI	ETAHOE
GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED	
THIS INDENTURE, made this 15th	day of May, 19_91
between HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS	, a Nevada general partnership, Grantor, and
An Unmarried Man Altogether As Joint	, Husband And Wife And Norman J. Booth. Tenants With Right Of Survivorship
Grantee;	~
WITNES	SETH: of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the
United States of America, paid to Grantor by Gran	
does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto	
certain property located and situated in Douglas Co on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated h	
	ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or mainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof;	
SURJECT TO any and all matters of recor	d, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and
	f way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and
	onditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 . 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of
	time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein
by this reference as if the same were fully set for	th herein;
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singu	ilar the premises, together with the appurtenances,
unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forev	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor h	as executed this conveyance the day and year first
above written.	
STATE OF NEVADA)	HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS,
) SS.	a Nevada general partnership
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	By: Lakewood Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, general partner
On this 23rd day of May 19 9 personally appeared before me, a notary)
public, Robert W. Dunbar, known to me to be the	
Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Lakewood Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, and he	
acknowledged to me that he executed the document on behalf of said corporation as general partner of	By: KOKalla
Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general	Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer
partnership.	32-118-31-02
11: 11 /	SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Kim Keisleri	
Notary Public KIM KERSTEN	
Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appeniment Recorded in Couglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES MAY 11, 1994	2:40
to some manufacture of the manuf	5-31-91
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	7
Name Norman E. & Majorie L. Booth	70858
Succe 7561 Keith Circle Address La Pálma, Ca 90623	251858
City &	

0690059 Page: 4 Of 5 12/05/2006

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/20th interest as tenants- in- common, in and to Lot 32 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 101 through 120 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) as shown and defined on said last Unit No. 118 mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL TWO

- (A) easement for roadway and public a non-exclusive purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, 19 Bast M.D.B.& M.; and
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on (8) the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Peetricities accorded Length. East, M.D.B.6 M. for all those purposes provided for in the pectalation of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and four above during ONE "use week" within the swing "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, state of Nevada.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in Lots 31, 32, or 33 only during said use week within said use season.

A Portion of APN 42-200-24

BK-PG-0690059 Page: 5 Of 5 12/05/2006

1206

1287